
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  080247 Sale Date - 4/9/2008

Do to the substantial amount of structure related work and time frame in relation to the structure work on this project, would the 
department consider reducing the work performed by Prime contractor to 40%?

Question Submitted: 3/24/2008 1Question Number:

Q) STR# 0804L/R, 0899L/R, 0912L/R, & 1048L/R - THERE ARE NO APP NOTES OR PAY ITEMS FOR DOWEL HOLES AT 
THE PROPOSED ABUTMENT (CLASS HP CONCRETE, SUBSTRUCTURE) LOCATIONS ON THE ABOVE STRUCTURES.  
PLEASE DEFINE HOW THE DOWEL HOLES ARE PAID.

Question Submitted: 4/1/2008 2Question Number:

Can the existing bridge drawings be posted on the website?

Question Submitted: 4/2/2008

http://www.dot.state.oh.us/contract/ftp/attach/law-22985/

3Question Number:

The plans state on sheet 16/280 state that the recycled asphalt pavement (RAP) from item 254 Pavement Planing is to be 
utilized in item 617 Shoulder Reconditioning, Misc as material to be placed under the guardrail. The suggested project phasing 
will not permit this to happen. Is it ODOT's intent to procure (RAP) from another source? 

Question Submitted: 4/3/2008

 It is ODOT's intent to use the recycled asphalt pavement (RAP) from this project for Item 617 Shoulder 

Reconditioning, Misc  to be placed under guardrail.  The suggested phasing sequence noted on sheet 21/280 is for 

the structures, the guardrail work mentioned in these phasing paragraphs is limited to the railing attached to the 

structures.  The intent was to have the proposed bridge terminal assemblies connect to the existing railing while the 

remaining bridge work was performed, the guardrail work mentioned is for the removal and construction of 

guardrail to permit this connection.  The bulk of the guardrail work is to be constructed with the paving operations, 

which was intended in the second construction season of the project.

4Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


